Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Monitoring the Human Resource Management (e-HRMS)-Login

credentials thereof.

Reference: GAD-SERV0GENL/165//2022-09-GAD dated 15.11.2022.

Government Order No. 07-JK(TR) of 2023 Dated : 27-01-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Raj Mohammad Malik, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, J&K, as 'Nodal Officer' to regularly monitor the progress of DDOs and employees, under the administrative control of Transport Department on JK-HRMS as well as on EPM. The Nodal Officer shall be the in charge of user ID in this regard.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir. Sd/-

(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-ADM0N/62/2022-02

Dated: 27 -01-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Managing Director, JKRTC.
- Director Finance, Transport Department, J&K.
- 6. Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- Concerned officer.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for information of the Secretary.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

10. Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department